

## South Lanarkshire Council Croftbank Crescent, Bothwell Temporary No Parking and No Waiting Order 2023

South Lanarkshire Council, in exercise of the powers conferred on them by the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 ("the Act") and all other enabling powers, makes the above named Order to be observed by all vehicles.

- 1. This Order may be cited as "South Lanarkshire Council (Croftbank Crescent, Bothwell) (No Parking and No Waiting) Order 2023" and shall come into operation at 12.01am 31 July 2023 until 11.59pm on 30 July 2024.
- 2. The Council is satisfied that for facilitating the passage of vehicular traffic on the roads to which the Order relates, it is requisite that Section 3(1)(b) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 should not apply to the Order.
- 3. No person shall, except upon the direction or with the permission of a police constable in uniform, cause or permit any vehicle to park or wait during the order listed above in the lengths of roads specified in Schedule 1.

Signed for and on behalf of South Lanarkshire Council by the pp Area Manager (Hamilton Area)

Alan Cumpl

South Lanarkshire Council Croftbank Crescent, Bothwell Temporary No Parking and No Waiting Order 2023

## Schedule 1

No Parking and No Waiting

**Croftbank Crescent, Bothwell** – From Hamilton Road to Croftbank Avenue (both sides)